0600057118

(R	Requestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
A)	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
		MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
۵)	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of St	atus
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



06/15/07--01033--005 **25.00

FILED 2001 JUH 25 PH 1: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE

104-51115



June 22, 2007

Ms. Tammi Cline Registration Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: OPB II, LLC Reference Number L06000057118

Dear Tammi:

Thank you for your assistance on the telephone today. Enclosed is the Articles of Amendment form correcting the name of the company to OBP II, LL@and)a copy of the letter you sent June 18, 2007.

Happreciate your assistance in processing this filing. Please don't hesitate to cather me at (904) 260-3499 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Susanne Taylor V Assistant to William G. Pitts

:st Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 18, 2007

SUSAN PITTS 7807 BAYMEADOWS ROAD EAST, SUITE 403 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

SUBJECT: OPB II, LLC Ref. Number: L06000057118

We have received your document for OPB II, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cal (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 807A0004040

20

Pri I:

2

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

OPB II, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Susan	Pitts
-------	-------

(Name of Person)

OBP II, LLC

(Firm/Company)

7807 Baymeadows Road East, Suite 403

(Address)

Jacksonville, FL 32256 **JUH 25** (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: $\overline{\gamma}$ Нq 904) 260-3499 ---Susanne Tavlor at ((Name of Person) 2 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$60.00 Filing Fee, \$25.00 Filing Fee **3**30.00 Filing Fee & \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

.....

	OPB II, LLC			
	(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)			
FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>May 30, 2006</u> and assigned document number <u>L06000057118</u>			
SECOND:	This amendment is submitted to amend the following: The name of the limited liability company is corrected to			
	OBP II, LLC			
			_	
			_	
		<u> </u>	_	
	·			
Dated	June 22 2007	SECRE	7007 JUN	T
	$\lambda = \lambda = \lambda$	TARY OF STIATE	N 25 PH 1: 24	· •
	William G. Pitts			
	Typed or printed name of signee			

Filing Fee: \$25.00